LG QI B2l SRYGIEN SRANUNRR QITIRA, AINSISTHS 9064, AIRISR |

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER-CUM-WILDLIFE WARDEN, MALKANGIRI FOREST DIVISION, MALKANGIRL

Tele/ Fax No. 06861- 295084 e-mail- dfo.malkangiri@odisha.gov.in

No. Q00 saF. (Misc. 2022.
Dated Malkangiri the ! g February, 2022.

To

M/s, Avantika Power Projects Private Limited.,

Door No. 8-2-603/23/3&15, 3 Floor, H.S.R. Summit,
Beside No. 1 News Channel, Road No. 10, Banjara Hills,
Hyderabad-500034, Telengana.

Sub: - Diversion of forest land for Construction of 33 KV Powerline corridor on N.B.L.S Tower
from 220/33 KV Grid Sub-station, Khairput, Govindapalli of OPTCL to 33 KV Sub-station
site near Saptadhara H.E.P. by M/s Avantika Power Projects, Malkangiri District (Proposal
No. FP/OR/TRANS/119219/2021).

Ref: - 1. No. 5-ORC473/2021-BHU dated 03.11.2021 of Govt. of India, MoEF & CC, Eastern
Regional Office, Bhubaneswar, Odisha.
2. Memo No. 522 dated 11.02.2022 of the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Koraput
Circle, Koraput.

Sir,

As per Serial No. viii of the stlpulated condition you have to dcposn the amount for creation
and maintenance of plantation of dwarf species (preferably medicinal species) in right of way under the
transmission line, the amount of creation and maintenance of plantation of dwarf species is coming to
Rs. 47,43,744/- (Rupees Forty seven lakh forty three thousand seven hundred forty four) only. A copy of
Technically Approved creation and maintenance of plantation of dwarf species Scheme of the Regional Chief
Conservator of Forests, Koraput Circle, Koraput is enclosed herewith for your reference.

It is, therefore, requested you to make the payment for creation and maintenance of plantation
of dwarf species for the above mentioned project amounting to Rs. 47,43,744/- (Rupees Forty seven lakh forty
three thousand seven hundred forty four) only, through online payment on web-portal of MoEF & CC
(https://parivesh.nic.in/) immediately and report the undersigned about deposit of the same for taking further
action at this end.

Encl: As above.
_Yours faithfully,

n&i.ﬁﬁﬂ[ st OfﬁcJ 2

Malkangiri ForeSt Division.
90/

Memo No. /4F., Dated /¥~ 0O 2' 2009
Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Diversion & Nodal
Officer, FC Act), O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind

information and necessary action.
(/- M Z/ f// 14
Dwnsxon Y wst Off' Cer,

alkangm Foresl Division,
Memo No. 0 /4F. Dated_!' -0 ‘
Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Korapu( Circle. Koraput for

kind information and necessary action.
o fot [$T 18—

Dnv:s:onal Forest Offi icer,
M,?/!gangm Forest Division.




\

C)TOTAL FINANCIAL OUTLAY OF THE DWARF PLANTATION SCHEME:

\ A

1| Core Plantation Cost 3600 nos. of seedlings Rs.8.18,100.00 L~
of Dwarf species
2 | SMC @ 25% of For 7.202km Rs.2,04,525.00 . .~
Plantation Cost
3 | Cost of fencing for Gabion cost+ Maintenance cost 2™ Rs.13,03,200.00 |~ :
Y 3600 no of seedling year+ Maintenance cost 3" vear
4 | Cost of fire line For 7.202km Rs.5,38,755.00 | ~
clearance & 1
maintenance
Total Rs.28.64.580.00 4/,
5| 10% for monitoring For 7.202km 2.86,45800 |~
purpose
6 | 10% for contingency 3600 nos. of seedlings 2.86,458.00 4+
especially for
watering during
draught period Jr/
Total 34.37.496.00 >
7 | Entry Point Activity @ 15% of the plantation cost Rs.5,15,624.00 4
for VSS 2
Total Rs.39,53,120 4 /
8 Escalation 20%of the entire cost (Plantation Cost) Rs.7,90,624.00 - - / 4
Grand Total Rs.47.43.744.00

(Rs.47,43,744.00/- Rupees Forty Seven Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty

Four only)

e 7//»Jvr PR

e Signatory

Au : DiBlwigton i Fesa <O (TiG6RF
Sri Avantika Power Project wsmmm
Malkangri

Technically appreved A Rs-417, 42 74
(R“fm&‘gdy Aeven Lok 'ﬁri?iﬁmc ﬂwﬂm] vy hundseod Wﬂi’;

i
Regunal Chiet Conservator cf Forests

KORAPUT CIRCLE



